

:

1

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).804-805/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2011 in CMWP
No.32082/2010 and CMWP No.68479/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CANTONMENT BOARD AGRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PT.RAMA SHANKER MISHRA TRUST & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vikash Singh, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Madhurima Tatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.V.Viswanathan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.B.Ragunath, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in eight weeks.

Shri Vijay Kumar, assisting counsel of Shri
K.V.Viswanathan, learned senior counsel, accepts notice on behalf
of respondent Nos.1 to 3.

Service of notice upon respondent No.4 in the first
special leave petition and respondent Nos.4 to 6 in the second
special leave petition is not necessary.

The contesting respondents are allowed six weeks' time to
2

file additional documents, if any.

List the case after eight weeks.

In the meanwhile, operation of the impugned order of the
High Court shall remain stayed.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master