

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).804-805/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 29/09/2011 in CMWP No.32082/2010 and CMWP No.68479/2009, of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CANTONMENT BOARD AGRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PT.RAMA SHANKER MISHRA TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Ms Madhurima Tatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, hearing of the petition is adjourned for four weeks with liberty to parties to file additional affidavits.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master