

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

(CC 9786-9787/2012)

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2011 in CMWP
No.32082/2010 and CMWP No.68479/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PT.RAMA SHANKAR MISHRA TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.H.R.Rao, Adv.
Mr.Srinivas, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue notice on the application for condonation of delay
as also on the special leave petitions.Shri Vijay Kumar accepts notice on behalf of respondent
Nos.1 to 3. Notice need not be issued to respondent No.4 because
the said respondent is only proforma respondent for the purpose of
these petitions.Respondent Nos.1 to 3 may file their affidavit within
three weeks. The petitioners may file further affidavit within
next two weeks and place on record the entire correspondence which
took place between the Central Government and the Agra Cantonment

2

Board in the matter of sanction of building plan for construction
of a hotel/residential colony.

Put up on 13.08.2012.

The operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed
till the next date of hearing.

We also direct that within three weeks, an affidavit be

filed by the Secretary, Ministry of Defence, Government of India clearly indicating therein whether or not the Central Government intends to initiate disciplinary action against the officers who appears to have acted in collusion with respondent Nos.1 to 3 in facilitating sanction of plan for construction of a hotel on the plot in question.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.804-805 of 2012.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master